Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

WARE FRESSOLA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alcatel Canada Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  X No						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.						
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:600 March Road						
Corporation- Siex& Canadian  Other	City: Ottawa						
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada	Country: Canada Zip: K2K 2E6						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 1, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship						
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Canada						
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Amalgamation	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesXNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1584364 3043030						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: K Bradford Adolphson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00						
& Adolphson LLP Street Address: 755 Main Street, PO Box 224	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:						
State: Zip: Zip:							
Fax Number: <u>203-261-5676</u>	Deposit Account Number 23-04/2  Authorized User Name Kenneth B. Adolphson						
Email Address: kha@wfva.net	, , ,						
9. Signature: Signature	2/3/20/0 Date						
K. Bradford Adolphson, Req. No. 30,927 949 - 202 & 949 - 204 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Industry Canada Industrie Canada

Canada Business Loi canadienne sur Corporations Act les sociétés par actions

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THE DOCUMENT MAINTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE DIRECTOR.

JE CERTIFIE, PAR LES PRÉSENTES, QUE LE DOCUMENT CI-JOINT EST UNE COPIE EXACTE D'UN DOCUMENT CONTENU DANS LES LIVRES TENUS PAR LE DIRECTEUR.

Deputy Director - Directeur adjoint

Date

JAN 2 1 2007 B

Canada

Industric Canada

Certificate of Amalgamation Certificat de fusion

Canada Business Corporations Act Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.

439516-6

Name of corporation-D énomination de la société

Corporation number-Numéro de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the Canada Business Corporations Act, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of annalgamation.

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Richard G. Shaw Director - Directeur January 1, 2007 / le 1 janvier 2007

Date of Amalgamation - Date defusion

Canadä

tradustry Canada Industrie Canada		FORM 9	FC STAT	RMULAIRE 9	N.	
Conscis Business Col canadionne aur le Corporations Act sociétés per actions		ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION STATUTS DE FUSION (SECTION 185) (ARTICLE 185)				
- Name of the Amelgameted Corporation	<u>" "</u>	Dinomination socials de la	t Bocidté issue de la	fusion		
Alcatel-Lucent Canada Inc.						
<ul> <li>The province or barritory in Canada where the r to be altosted</li> </ul>	egistered office is	La province ou la teoritoire	gy Carada 40 es i	iltuera le dèga 20	ciel	
Ontario  The charge and any maximum number of sheet	e shar the	Caragories et tous nombre	medmal d'eccoru	i que fa maciété e	ti Sviprisóa	
composition is authorized to have  See Annexed *Schedule A* wh		# 4wetzze				
- Restrictions, if any, on share transfers		Restrictions pur le transfé	rt des ections, e'll	y a llou		
None						
- Number (or minimum and medimum number) o	r alrectors	Nombre fou nombre mich	nel et maximel) d'a	dranlatrateurs		
Minimum 1 - Maximum 15						
- Heartictions, it any, on business the corporatio	N FRAY CARY ON	Limites imposées à l'activ	int commence de	b sociátě, s'il y	a lieu	
None						
- Other provisions, it eny		Autres dispositions, 4'# \	a Seu			
See Annexed Schedule "B" wh	deh is incom	orated in this fo	273			
6 - The arreignmetten has been approved pursus subsection of the Act which is indicated as to	is to that section or Bows:	Le fusion a été approuvé Le lediqué d'après 183	e en ecoord avec à	'article ou le pars	graphe de la	
	_ 					
	L.,		<u> </u>	71tts	Tel. No.	
9 - Name of the amalgamenting corporations Denomination seemia des souldés fusionsembre	Corporation No. 10° de ta société	Signature	Dete	Titre	the do this	
Alcatel Canada Inc.	421184-7	78×0_	2019-01-01	Director	613 784-6310	
Incent Technologies Canada	,				<u> </u>	
Corp./Technologies Lucent	667402-0				205-943-5000	ı
Canada Corp.	<u> </u>	Ramon For	2007-01-01	Director	303-3444000	
			neorbotosas/Ker/Patros terr	unudel silvant dua esse es	niče da su taka, napániá jelés	1
FOR DEPARTMENTAL DRECKLES AND USAG	POT WAS LEADING	is a versal statement and the statement	High (4) I folk at the residence	वस्तरास्त्र मध्य सम्बं स्थान	n 10 f	EC '06 14:0
					2 70 5	
KC 2190 (2004/12)		-		7	Canada	Ē
				•		-

## SCHEDULE "A"

3. The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue:

WARE FRESSOLA

## COMMON SHARES

- (a) an unlimited number of Common Shares without nominal or par value (the "Common Shares"), the holders of which are entitled:
  - to one vote per share at all meetings of shareholders, except meetings at which only holders of a specified class of shares are entitled to vote;
  - (ii) subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class or series of shares of the Corporation, to receive any dividends declared and payable by the Corporation on the Common Shares;
  - (iii) subject to the rights, privileges, restrictions and conditions attaching to any other class or series of shares of the4 Corporation, to receive the remaining property of the Corporation upon a liquidation, dissolution or winding-up of the Corporation;

and the holder of a fractional Common Share is entitled to exercise voting rights and to receive dividends in respect thereof.

## SCHEDULE "B"

WARE FRESSOLA

- Without in any way limiting the borrowing powers of the directors (a) under the Canada Business Corporations Act, as amended from time to time, the Board of Directors may from time to time, in such amounts and on such terms as it deems expedient:
  - borrow money on the credit of the Corporation; (i)
  - limit or increase the amount to be borrowed; (H)
  - issue debentures or other securities of the Corporation; (iii)
  - pledge or sell such debentures or other securities for such sums (iv) and at such prices as may be deemed expedient;
  - secure any such debentures, or other securities, or any other (v) present or future borrowing or liability of the Corporation, by mortgage, hypothec, charge or pledge of all or any currently owned or subsequently acquired real and personal, moveable and immoveable, property of the Corporation, and the undertaking and rights of the Corporation.

Nothing in this paragraph limits or restricts the borrowing of money by the Corporation on bills of exchange or promissory notes made, drawn, accepted or endorsed by or on behalf of the Corporation.

The Board of Directors may from time to time delegate to such one or more of the directors and officers of the Corporation or persons as may be designated by the Board all or any of the powers conferred on the Board above to such extent and in such manner as the Board shall determine at the time of such delegation.

For greater certainty the foregoing powers conferred on the directors shall be deemed to include the powers conferred on a company by Division VII of the Special Corporate Powers Act, being Chapter P-16 of the Revised Statutes of Quebec, 1977 and every statutory provision that may be substituted therefor or for any provision therein.

The directors may from time to time appoint one or more directors in (b) accordance with the laws governing the Corporation.